1
Technical Document
HK5 & HKL5
Solenoid Valve Series
2
Under the copyright laws, this documentation may not be copied, photocopied, reproduced, translated, or
reduced to any electronic medium or machine-readable form, in whole or in part, without prior written
consent of Humphrey Products Company.

R     Rotate valve’s coil entry to subbase side, or to 1 & 3 port side.
X Valve shipped without Blocking Cover Plate and Screws
Order Examples:
HK5H3L12CLNLMO (Gas-type HK5; HNBR seals; 3-Way; Low Watt 12VDC; Plug-In w/LED coil;
Non-locking override; w/M3x0.5 ported subbase assembled for Normally Open function)
HKL5E224ANR (Liquid-type HKL5; EPDM seals; 2-Way; 24VDC; Lead wires with 50cm length; without
override.
I II III IV V VI VI
I
VII
I
17
HOW TO ORDER   Cover Plates, Porting Blocks, Subbases and Manifolds
Cover Plates   (includes two assembly screws)
Part # Description
HK5PX Blocking Type. SST. Included w/valve.
HK5PV Venting Type. SST. Exhaust path for 3-Way function.
Head Blocks   (includes two assembly screws)
Part # Description
HK5HC1 Molded 10-32 UNF Port 2, Port 3 vent. 3-Way NC Function.
HK5HC2 Molded 1/8” ID Barb Port 2 Fitting, Port 3 vent. 3-Way NC Function.
HK5HC3 Molded 1/8" ID Barb Port 2 Fitting; 10-32 UNF Port 3. 3-Way NC Function.
HK5HC4 Molded 5/32” (4mm) ID Barb Port 2 Fitting, Port 3 vent. 3-Way NC Function.
HK5HC5 Molded 5/32" (4mm) ID Barb Port 2 & 3 Fitting. 3-Way NC or NO Function.
HK5HC6 Molded 5/32” (4mm) ID Barb Perpendicular Port 2 Fitting, Port 3 vent. 3-Way Function.
HK5HM1 Aluminum 10-32 UNF Port 1.
HK5HM2 Aluminum 10-32 UNF Port 1 & 3. 3-Way NC or NO Function.
HK5HM3 Aluminum Axial Port 2 & Perpendicular Port 3. 10-32 UNF. 3-Way NC Function.
Thread Blocks
Part # Description
HK5TMX Aluminum 10-32 UNF Perpendicular Port 2.
HK5TMA Aluminum 10-32 UNF Axial Port 1.
HK5TMB Aluminum 10-32 UNF Perpendicular Port 1.
HK5TMC Aluminum 1 & 3 Port subbase (one surface)
HK5TMD Aluminum 1 & 3 Port subbase (one surface)
Subbases
Part # Description
HK5025A Aluminum 1 & 2 Port Subbase. 10-32 UNF ports (two end surfaces).
HK5025B Aluminum 1 & 2 Port Subbase (two side surfaces)
HK5025C Aluminum 1 & 2 Port Subbase (one side surface)
HK5025M Aluminum 1, 2 & 3 Port. M3x0.5 (one side surface)
HK5025S Aluminum 1, 2 & 3 Port. 10-32 UNF Ports (two side surfaces).
HK5025T Molded 1/8” ID Tubing 1, 2 & 3 Perpendicular Porting Posts.
HK5025Y Aluminum 1, 2 & 3 Port. 10-32 UNF Ports (one side surface).
HK5025Z Aluminum 1 & 2 Port. 10-32 UNF Ports (one side surface).
Manifolds
Part # Description
HK5MM__* Small Port 1, 2 & 3-type. Select 2 or 3 station (order codes 02, 03).
HK5M__* Std Port 1, 2 & 3-type. Select even numbered stations 4-12 (codes 04, 06, 08, 10, 12).
HK5MMA__* Small Port 1-type. Select even numbered stations 2-8 (order codes 02, 04, 06, 08).
HK5MMB__* Small Port 1 & 3-type. Select even numbered stations 2-8 (order codes 02, 04, 06, 08)
* Order example:  HK5M08 (8 station Standard Port 123-type manifold)
18
HOW TO ORDER   HK5 / HKL5 Accessories
Valve Accessories
Part # Description
35000B NBR Gasket (BOP); Bag of 10
35000E EPDM Gasket (BOP); Bag of 10
35000F FKM Gasket (BOP); Bag of 10
35000H HNBR Gasket (BOP); Bag of 10
35002B NBR Gasket (2-Way Valve); Bag of 10
35002E EPDM Gasket (2-Way Valve); Bag of 10
35002F FKM Gasket (2-Way Valve); Bag of 10
35002H HNBR Gasket (2-Way Valve); Bag of 10
35003B NBR Gasket (3-Way Valve); Bag of 10
35003E EPDM Gasket (3-Way Valve); Bag of 10
35003F FKM Gasket (3-Way Valve); Bag of 10
35003H HNBR Gasket (3-Way Valve); Bag of 10
35006 Plug-In Connector (30cm Leads), Replacement Connector for Valve Order Code C
35007 Plug-In Connector (100cm Leads), Replacement Connector for Valve Order Code CL
35008L IDC Connector w/50cm Leads for Valve Order Code P; Bag of 10
35008LL IDC Connector w/100cm Leads for Valve Order Code P; Bag of 10
Manifold Accessories
Part # Description
HK5BOP Block Off Plate. Includes screws and gasket. For unoccupied station on Manifold.
PFBAGOF10 Port Plug Fitting with Gasket. 10-32 UNF. Bag of 10.
130-31 Pipe Plug. 1/8 NPT. For Port 1 & 3 on HK5M__ type manifolds.
HOW TO ORDER   HK5 / HKL5 Valve & Manifold Assemblies
Pre-assembled HK5 and HKL5 assemblies are possible. Consult factory. Completed factory assemblies
are identified with suffix code “SA” (Ship Assembled) following the specified manifold.
1
3 2
Example illustration of a finished manifold assembly:
HK5M04SA